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Sighage with Short Pole Mount

This publication provides procedures for installing the Signage with Short Pole Mount
Kit to NCR SelfServ™ XK32 (2247).

Installing the Signage Assembly requires a step ladder or a work platform.

For a Dual-Sided Kiosk configuration, there are two signage assemblies, one for each
side, that need to be installed to the kiosk. Perform the procedure below on each side to
install both assemblies.

Signage
Assembly

Single-Sided Kiosk Dual-Sided Kiosk Dual-Sided Kiosk

(Primary Terminal) (Secondary Terminal)
CCP-73362
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Kit Contents

Item

Part
Number

497-0525392

CCP-75983

Qty Description

2247-K301 Signage with Short Pole Mount Kit

1

006-8623633

2 Machine Screw, Flat Head Phillips Zinc-Plated Steel, M4
Size, mm Length, .7mm Pitch

006-8626510

2 Shoulder Screw, M4 X 6mm

007-7023430

10 Screw M4.2 X 8 Plastite CSK Pozi

497-0518522

1 Light Plastic Diffuser, 2245

497-0518533

1 Metal Enclosure, Signage Trilight, 2245

497-0520211

2 Short Post Metal Bracket, 2245

N o|ju|lb~]WwWI[N

009-0006599

8 Screw M6 X 12 M/C Combi Pozi, 2245
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Installation Procedures

Installing the Signage with Short Pole Mount kit involves the following procedures:

1. Install the Top Poles. For procedures, refer to [1stalling the Top Poles below.

2. Install the Signage. For procedures, refer to [nstalling the Signage on the next page

Installing the Top Poles

Installing the Top Poles require the use of a step ladder or a work platform.

1. Insert the Top Poles into the Main Cabinet.

CCP-73345
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2. Secure the Top Poles to the cabinet using four M6 hex head screws for each pole.

CCP-73346

Installing the Signage

1. Install an M4 shoulder screw on the bottom signage mounting hole of each Top Pole.

CCP-73347



Signage with Short Pole Mount 5

2. Mount the Signage to the Top Pole by hooking the bottom bracket of the Signage to
the M4 shoulder screws on the Top Pole.

CCP-73348

3. Secure the top side of the Signage assembly using an M4 flathead screw on each side.

CCP-73349
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